



## <u>Terms and Conditions – Award – 'The Spirit of Motion' by Mazda</u>

- 1, You must be the copyright owner. The original author of the work, you, must be exhibiting in the Auckland Festival of Photography 2017. The Mazda Award is not open to the public to participate.
- 2. Copyright will remain with the photographer, however by entry for selection, the copyright owner irrevocably licenses the Auckland Festival of Photography Trust a non exclusive right to publish the photograph or arrange publication through third parties in any form or media, for public exhibition in association with the Award promotion. No payment is offered for reproduction.
- 3. Entries are limited to **2 photo entries per person** (no big files please, try to keep them to 1-2MB, 300 dpi). Please use your name in your file names Jpeg files are preferable. JohnSmithDrivingRain.jpg
- 4. The photos can any image by the photographer or be created/authored/produced as a body of work (copyrighted to the artist), the submitting artist must be living in New Zealand and exhibiting in the Auckland Festival of Photography 2017.
- 5. The selected 'The Spirit of Motion' Award winner/ photographer may be required to outline the background and concept of the photograph for promotional purposes.
- 6. On submission of the entries it is agreed by the photographer that a framed and signed copy of the winning image will be produced by the Auckland Festival of Photography for the sponsor, Mazda. The winner receives a \$2000 cash prize.
- 7. All entries must be on the theme of the category, 'The Spirit of Motion' or they will not be considered.
- 8. Entrants are advised to retain copies of their images.
- 9. Entrants must provide contact details name, address, phone and email and state the name of the 2017 Festival show they are included in. Entrants can provide summary comments eg title, date, time, description. Completing the entry form for the Award.
- 10. Auckland Festival of Photography publishes images in good faith and accepts no liability to any third party on any grounds. All photographs submitted must have all rights clearances held by the photographer. Auckland Festival of Photography decision to publish or not is final.
- 11. Selection of the winning image is undertaken by the Auckland Festival of Photography Trust, and Mazda. Successful exhibiting entrant will be notified by email. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. **Deadline for entries is 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2017**. Prize announced 1st June 2017. The award recipient will receive their prize at the Festival Launch on 1<sup>st</sup> June.